Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50045765 001 Seite 2 von 51
Page 2 of 51
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Brand Name Maginon
FCC ID Z5CWLR755
Type Designation Maginon WLR-755 AC
Operating Frequency 5150 MHz ~ 5250 MHz,5725MHz ~ 5850MHz
Operation Voltage 230V
Modulation  OFDM with BPSK, QPSK, QAM
Antenna gain peak gain: 3 dBi
Antenna Type PIFA Antenna
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50045765 001 Seite 10 von 51
Page 10 of 51
Table 5: Test Channel Frequency information
Band CH
Frequency
(MHz)
802.11a Band I 36 5180
802.11a Band I 44 5220
802.11a Band I 46 5230
802.11a Band IV 149 5745
802.11a Band IV 157 5785
802.11a Band IV 165 5825
802.11n (HT20) Band I 36 5180
802.11n (HT20) Band I 44 5220
802.11n (HT20) Band I 48 5240
802.11n (HT20) Band IV 149 5745
802.11n (HT20) Band IV 157 5785
802.11n (HT20) Band IV 165 5825
802.11n (HT40) Band I 38 5190
802.11n (HT40) Band I 46 5230
802.11n (HT40) Band IV 151 5755
802.11n (HT40) Band IV 159 5795
802.11n (HT80) Band I 42 5210
802.11n (HT80) Band IV 155 5775
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50045765 001 Seite 11 von 51
Page 11 of 51
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Receiving
C. Standby
D. Off
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50045765 001 Seite 12 von 51
Page 12 of 51
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Instruction Manual
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50045765 001 Seite 13 von 51
Page 13 of 51
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level.